

The South Carolina Court of Appeals

Willette Wilkins

v.

Aaron Wilkins

Appellate Case No. 2026-000934

Trial Court Case No. 2204369

ORDER

Appellant has failed to file a sufficient proof of service showing Appellant properly served Respondent with the notice of appeal, as required by Rule 203 of the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules and this Court's letters dated April 20, 2026, and August 20, 2026. Accordingly, this matter is dismissed.¹ The remittitur will be sent as provided by Rule 221(b), SCACR.

FOR THE COURT

BY


CLERK

Columbia, South Carolina

cc:

¹ Based upon the disposition herein, the Court declines to consider Appellant's motion to proceed *in forma pauperis*.

Willette Wilkins
Lynnley Ross, Esquire

FILED
Sep 01 2026